
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000.
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 07:57:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_060720__dat00.bin

        

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -333
 
 mx: 473
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 12.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1231
 
 mx: 1473
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 29.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1388
 
 mx: 1643
 
 µ: -25.7
 
 σ: 16.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000.  Part 5/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 07:57:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_060720__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -305
 
 mx: 473
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -458
 
 mx: 300
 
 µ: -22.7
 
 σ: 28.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1246
 
 mx: 1643
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 23.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000.  Part 111/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 07:57:19 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_060720__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

110.0 110.2 110.4 110.6 110.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -255
 
 mx: 279
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 12.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1073
 
 mx: 1473
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 31.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -661
 
 mx: 797
 
 µ: -25.7
 
 σ: 18.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000.  Part 39/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 07:57:20 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_060720__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

38.0 38.2 38.4 38.6 38.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -261
 
 mx: 255
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -170
 
 mx: 111
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 28.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1388
 
 mx: 1251
 
 µ: -25.7
 
 σ: 21.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000.  Part 83/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 07:57:21 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_060720__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

82.0 82.2 82.4 82.6 82.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -331
 
 mx: 369
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 12.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1178
 
 mx: 1338
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 32.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -585
 
 mx: 666
 
 µ: -25.7
 
 σ: 17.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000.  Part 81/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 07:57:22 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_060720__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -333
 
 mx: 296
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -374
 
 mx: 181
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 29.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1039
 
 mx: 1292
 
 µ: -25.7
 
 σ: 19.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000.  Part 70/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 07:57:23 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_060720__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

69.0 69.2 69.4 69.6 69.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -279
 
 mx: 227
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 12.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -616
 
 mx: 859
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 30.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -890
 
 mx: 1250
 
 µ: -25.7
 
 σ: 20.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000.  Part 18/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 07:57:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_060720__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

17.0 17.2 17.4 17.6 17.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -273
 
 mx: 290
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 12.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1231
 
 mx: 1238
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 31.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -853
 
 mx: 795
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 16.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000.  Part 43/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 07:57:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_060720__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0

100

200

300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

42.0 42.2 42.4 42.6 42.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -193
 
 mx: 327
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 12.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -210
 
 mx: 184
 
 µ: -22.9
 
 σ: 28.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1121
 
 mx: 1212
 
 µ: -25.7
 
 σ: 19.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000.  Part 98/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 07:57:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_060720__dat00.bin

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

97.0 97.2 97.4 97.6 97.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

97.0 97.2 97.4 97.6 97.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -309
 
 mx: 212
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 12.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1142
 
 mx: 1144
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 33.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -664
 
 mx: 633
 
 µ: -25.7
 
 σ: 18.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49763 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000.  Part 27/144
 

 Processed Wed Mar 18 07:57:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150318_060720__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-18T06:07:21.800.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -51
 
 mx: 23
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 11.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -101
 
 mx: 57
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 28.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -85
 
 mx: 62
 
 µ: -25.6
 
 σ: 14.2


